Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.minland.gov.bd

Memo No : ভূঃমঃ/শা-১/ব্যক্তিগত/৫ব-৩০/২০০৯-1450

Date : 20.09.2017

Subject : Government Sanction.

Mr. Mohammad Jamal Uddin Khan, Administrative Officer, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) for medical treatment of his son Ferdaous Mahamud Rumman in India starting from 09.10.2017 to 19.10.2017 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- b. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Mr. Md. Jamal Uddin Khan.
- c. Mr. Mohammad Jamal Uddin Khan's wife Mrs Beauty Khan, two son Ferdaous Mahamud Rumman and Md. Tasdik Khan Romal will accompany him during the travel treatment in India.

Yours obediently,

50-

(Afroza Akhter) Assistant secretary (Admin-1) Phone : 9546104

Memo No: ভূঃমঃ/শা-১/ব্যক্তিগত/৫ব-৩০/২০০৯-1450/1(14)

Date : 20.09.2017

Copy for kind Information and necessary action:

- 01. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 02. Joint Secretary (Admin), Ministry of Land
- 03. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 04. Officer in Charge, Immigration, Shahjalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 05. Embassy of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 06. Bangladesh Embassy in India.
- 07. Deputy Director, Passport Office, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 08. Programmer, Ministry of Land (With request to display in Ministry of Land website)
- 09. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land, 71 Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 10. Accounts Officer, Ministry of land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Mohammad Jamal Uddin Khan, Administrative Office, Ministry of land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

Afroozic 2010917

(Afroza Akhter) Assistant secretary (Admin-1) Phone : 9546104